
 

Continuing Care Spring Forum 2018- Central Zone 
  

List of Presenters 
Morning:  
Access & Flow Panel Presentations & Discussion 
Susan Stevens, Senior Director, Continuing 
Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5885 
Email: Susan.Stevens@nshealth.ca 

Madonna MacDonald, Senior Director, Acute 
Medicine, NSHA 

Phone: 902.574.2132 
Email: Madonna.Macdonald@nshealth.ca 

Vickie Sullivan, Operations Executive Director, 
NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5880 
Email: Vickie.Sullivan@nshealth.ca 

Kate Melvin, Health Services Director, Patient 
Flow, NSHA  

Phone: 902.473.5176 
Email: Kate.Melvin@nshealth.ca 

Tanya Penney, Senior Director, Emergency 
Program of Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5891 
Email: Tanya.Penney@nshealth.ca  

Helen Marsh, Executive Director, New Waterford 
Homecare Service, Chair, HANS Home Care 
Network 

Phone: 902.862.7554 
Email: hmarsh@ns.aliantzinc.ca  

Josie Ryan, Executive Director, Northwoodcare, 
Chair, HANS Continuing Care Council   

Phone: 902.454.3389 
Email: jryan@nswood.ns.ca  

Phyllis Williams, Acting Executive Director, 
Quest Society   

Phone: 902.490.6955 
Email: pwilliams@questsociety.ca 

Joanne Wentzell, CEO, Riverview Enhanced 
Living Society 

Phone: 902.530.3302 
Email: jwentzell@ourriverview.com  

Harmon Singh, Senior Manager, Transition to 
Community, Breton Ability Centre 

Phone: 902.539.7640 ext. 3357 
Email: hsingh@cb-bac.ca  

Afternoon:  
Additional presentations 
Ryan Stabile, Legal Counsel, NSHA Phone: 902.473.2626 

Email: Ryan.Stabile@nshealth.ca 
MJ MacDonald, Executive Director, Risk 
Mitigation-Continuing Care, DHW 
-OR- 
Paula Langille, Director, Liaison Service 
Support, DHW 

Phone: 902.424.3126 
Email: MJ.MacDonald@novascotia.ca 
 
Phone: 902.424.6985 
Email: Paula.Langille@novascotia.ca  

Mike Hurley, Director, Finance, DHW Phone: 902.424.2635 
Email: Mike.Hurley@novascotia.ca  

Paul Fieldhouse, Program Manager Behavioural 
Health, NSHA 

Phone: 902. 487.0564 
Email: Paul.Fieldhouse@nshealth.ca  

Lynda Culley, Behaviour Resource Consultant, 
NSHA 

Phone: 902.487.0612 
Email: Lynda.Culley@nshealth.ca  

 


